City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety and Government Operations

Wednesday, May 11, 2022

1:05 PM

Du Burns Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall

Worksession: 21-0094

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR WORKSESSION

21-0094 Public Safety Apprenticeship Program - Establishment (The Hometown

Heroes Act)

For the purpose of providing for the establishment and implementation of a Public Safety Apprenticeship Program for Baltimore City; providing for the development and oversight of the Program by the Baltimore City Fire Department in partnership with certain other public safety agencies in Baltimore City; establishing the purposes of the Program; and requiring that the Baltimore City Fire Department report annually certain information to the Mayor and City Council and requiring the report to be made

available on the Department's website.

Sponsors: Kristerfer Burnett, Zeke Cohen, Ryan Dorsey, John T. Bullock

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC